



FREEDOM OF INFORMATION

© Copyright Tyne and Wear Fire and Rescue Service

FOI REFERENCE: FOI 24/25 - 229

DATE RECEIVED: 19/04/24

TITLE / CATEGORY: Finance - Stonewall

REQUEST

- 1. What payments, if any, you made to Stonewall (officially Stonewall Equality Limited) in the financial year 2022/23.
- 2. What payments, if any, you made to Stonewall (officially Stonewall Equality Limited) in the financial year 2023/24.
- 3. What payments, if any, you expect to make to Stonewall (officially Stonewall Equality Limited) in the current financial year.

RESPONSE

- 1. £2,500.00
- 2. £2,575.00
- 3. £2,575.00

TYNE AND WEA

Any printed documents are considered uncontrolled.

www.twfire.gov.uk